

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8290-8291

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRLMC No. 935/2004 &  
CRLMC No. 1457/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.P.LEELAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.A. MANY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhigya, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master